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Survey Results

On January 23 and 24, 2016, members of the Mid Rio Grande Stormwater Quality
Team staffed a booth at the 2016 KOB TV Health & Wellness Fair. A total of 515
attendees filled out surveys. The following are the results.



Age Category of Survey Respondents in Years
(515 total respondents)

)

m<]18-7% ®1830-16% ®31-50-33% =51-65-30% ®m>65-13%

Do you think that stormwater runoff affects the quality of water in the Rio

Grande?
(483 total respondents)

mYes-71% = No-6% = Unsure-23%



Would you be willing to pick up after your dog/pet and dispose of waste in the

trash to improve the quality of stormwater runoff?
(367 total respondents)

= Currentlydo-76% = Willdo-23% = Won'tdo-1%

Would you be willing to reduce, resue and recycle trash to improve the quality

of stormwater runoff?
(317 total respondents)

= Currentlydo-89% = Willdo-9% = Won'tdo-2%



Would you be willing to pay an additional minor monthly fee on your water bill

to improve the quality of stormwater runoff?
(571 responses)*

= Would Do-176% = Won't Do - 154%

If you answered "would do,"” how much would you be willing to pay?
(295 total respondents)

=S51-47% = 52-25% =S53-11% = S55-12% =>55-5%



Would you be willing to reduce use of toxic chemicals to improve the quality of

storm water runoff?
(255 total respondents)

—

= Currentlydo-95% = WillDo -2% = Won't Do - 2%

Would you be willing to fix oil leaks on cars or trucks to improve the quality of

stormwater runoff?
(298 total respondents)

= CurrentlyDo-85% = WillDo-12% = Won't Do -2%



Would you be willing to wash your vehicle(s) at a full or self-service car wash to

improve the quality of stormwater runoff?
(409 total respondents)

= Currently Do-85% = WillDo-13% = Won't Do - 2%

Would you be willing to dispose of household hazardous waste properly at a
collection facility or during a recycling event to improve the quality of

stormwater runoff?
(326 total respondents)

= CurrentlyDo-79% = WillDo-19% = Won't Do - 2%



Would you be willing to keep chemicals and trash out of street gutters to

improve the quality of stormwater runoff?
(491 total respondents)

s CurrentlyDo-77% = WillDo-22% = Won't Do - 1%

Zip Code Distribution of Respondents
(515 total respondents)

= Other - 8% = Edgewood - .5% = Corrales-.5% Bernalillo - 1%

® |asVegas- 1% = Santa Fe - 3% ® Rio Rancho - 6% = Albuquerque - 79%

*Based on the tabulation, some respondents apparently filled out more than one survey.



